
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2407
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
GROWTH CENTRE SCHEME
Rao Shri Kavuri Samba Siva

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to review the Growth Centre Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the amount allocated and actually spent on Growth Centres upto 31st March, 2010, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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